

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12694/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2002 in RA No. 8/1999 in L
FA No.

457/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IQBAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.O.P.Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele,Adv.

Mr.K.R.Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Ms.Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to file counter affidavit and one week's time thereafter is granted to filing rejoinder, if any.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master