

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1 4 5 7 OF 2 0 0 7

IQB A L S I N G H (D) B Y L R S . & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

LUDH I A N A I M P R O V E M E N T T R U S T & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and appln. for grant of interim relief and office report ))  
(for final disposal)

Date: 0 1 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R  
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E J.M. P A N C H A L

For Appellant(s) Mrs. O.P. Shar m a , S r . Adv.  
Mr. K.R . Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Nanita Shar m a ,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Shar m a ,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Gubrele,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sujit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R 1qt

Let the appeal be listed for final orders in the 2 nd week of March,2 0 0 8 , and in the meantime the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the properties which is the subject matter in this appeal.

(Ganga Tha ku r)  
P. S. to Registra r

(Radha R.B h a ti a)  
Court Master