

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1457 OF 2007

IQBAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satbir S. Pillania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Abhay Kumar, learned counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 in place of Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Advovate-on-Record for the respondent No.1. Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog has since been designated as senior counsel, Mr. Abhay Kumar prays for some time to file vakalatnama in place of Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog and let this matter be stand adjourned till after the summer vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master