

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1457 OF 2007
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

IQBAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6278 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shalini,Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Gubrele,Adv.
 Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.
 Ms. Shalini,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 were granted last opportunity for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama not filed even now. No representation for them. On earlier occasion, Mr. Abhay Kumar, advocate has proposed to appear for respondent No.1 but he has not filed Vakalatnama even now, as per office report. Office to verify as to whether respondent No.1 is served or not.

List the matters on 3.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
 Registrar