

FITEM NO.109(M)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1457/2007

IQBAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6278/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) *Proxy counsel

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.(NP)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the matters in the month of January, 2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

(*Appearance slip not given)