

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1457 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2016

(Application under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and
Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act-2013

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2016

(Application on behalf of the petitioners to bring on record additional document
as Annexure PA2 and PA3)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6278 OF 2009

Iqbal Singh (Dead) by LRs. & Ors. ..Appellants

-VERSUS-

Ludhiana Improvement Trust & Ors. ...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned with office report dated 7.12.2015 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"At the request of the Id. counsel for
the appellants, list the matters in the month
of January, 2016"**

SERVICE POSITION IS AS UNDER:-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1457 OF 2007

There are six Respondents in the Appeal. Respondent No. 1 to 3 are contesting and Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are proforma Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is deemed served as per Registrar's order dated 18.02.2011 and Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is submitted that Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Counsel for the appellant has on 12.1.2016 filed an Application under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act-2013 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. The application has been registered as I.A. No.7 of 2016. Copy of the application has already been placed in the appeal paper books.

..2..

It is further submitted counsel has 22.01.2016 filed an Application on behalf of the petitioners to bring on record additional document as Annexure PA2 and PA3. The Application has been registered as I.A. No. 8 of 2016. Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6278 OF 2009

It is submitted that on 07.09.2009 Hon'ble Court has directed to tag the matter with Civil Appeal No. 1457/2007.

There are three Respondents in the Appeal and they have been served with Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant as well as Counsel for the Respondent have not filed Statement of Case till date.

The appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2016.

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R.C. Gubrela, Advocate
Chamber No. 83, Lawyers Chamber, SCI. New Delhi.
2. Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Advocate
Chamber No. 83, Lawyers Chamber, SCI.
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR