

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1457/2007

IQBAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) under Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair
Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation
and Resettlement Act, 2013 and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6278/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

Ms. Namita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.7 returnable within four weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.01.28

15:48:06 IST

Reason: