

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal 1457/2007

IQBAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For application under Section 24(2) of Right
to Fair Compensation and permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6278/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv. (Not present)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)