

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2017
(Application for restoration filed by Mr. P. N. Razdan, Advocate)

AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2017
(Application for recalling filed by Mr. R. C. Gubrela, Advocate)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1457 OF 2007

AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017
(Application for recalling of Court's order dated 16.11.2016
filed by Ms. Nanita Sharma, Advocate)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6278 OF 2009

Iqbal Singh (D) by Lrs. & Ors.Appellants

VERSUS

Ludhiana Improvement Trust & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The appeals above-mentioned were dismissed vide Court's order dated 16.11.2016.

It is submitted that Mr. P. N. Razdan, Advocate has on 14.12.2016 filed an application for restoration of appeal after taking 'NOC' from Mr. R. C. Gubrela, Advocate on behalf of Appellant Nos. 1(i) to 1(iii), 2(i), 4, 5(i), 5(ii), 5(iv), 7, 9, 12 and 14 in C.A. No. 1457/2007 (Registered as I.A. No. 9/2017).

It is further submitted that Mr. R. C. Gubrela, Advocate has on 16.12.2016 filed Application for recalling of Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.11.2016 on behalf of rest of the Appellants in C.A. No. 1457/2007 (Registered as I.A. No. 10/2017).

It is also submitted that Ms. Nanita Sharma, Advocate has on 06.01.2017 filed an application for recalling Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.11.2016 in C.A. No. 6278/209 (Registered as I.A. No. 1/2017).

It is lastly submitted that original paper books in C.A. No. 1457/2007 has been weeded out after due preservation as per rules and Counsel has supplied fresh appeal paper books.

The applications in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to:

1. Mr. P. N. Razdan, Advocate
House No-18,, Shyam Enclave,
Delhi 110092.
2. Ms. Nanita Sharma, Advocate
083, Lawyers Chamber, SCI,
New Delhi 110001
3. Mr. R/ C. Gubrele, Advocate
083,Lawyers Chamber, SCI,
New Delhi 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR