

©IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.9 & 10/2017

(For restoration and for recalling)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1457 OF 2007

Iqbal Singh (D) by Lrs. & Ors. . .Appellants

VS.

Ludhiana Improvement Trust & Ors. . .Respondents

WITH

I.A.NO.1/2017

(For recalling)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6278 OF 2009

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutory Applications for restoration/recalling of order dated 16 th November, 2016, the said applications are allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

Accordingly, the civil appeals are restored to their original numbers.

.....J.

[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

New Delhi;

March 24, 2017.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 9 & 10/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1457/2007

IQBAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and for recalling and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.1/2017 in C.A. No. 6278/2009

(For recalling and Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.D.S.Jattana,Adv.

Mr. M.S.Gill,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan,Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Gubrele,Adv.

Mr. Suresh C.Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Poonam Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are restored in terms of the signed order.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Chander Bala)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)